505677133 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5723941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKEM-IMAJE INDUSTRIES LIMITED	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVER EUROPE SARL	
Street Address:	S: CHEMIN DE BLANDONNET 8	
City:	VERNIER	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: 1214		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16537404	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. HUNTER Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11033-0089002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=11033-0089002_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=11033-0089002 SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=11033-0089002 SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=11033-0089002 SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=11033-0089002 SignedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050408 FRAME: 0169 505677133

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3 | day of MARCH 2017

BETWEEN

- a. Markem-Imaje Industries Limited, British Company Number 01940732, whose registered address is Alexander Fleming Building, Nottingham Science Park, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG7 2QN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Markem-Imaje"),
- b. Dover Europe S\u00e4rl, whose registered address is Chemin de Blandonnet 8,
 1214 Vernier, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Dover Europe");
- c. Mohammed Jamai Toudmeri, a British subject of 90 Whateley Crescent, Birmingham, B36 0DP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Mr Toudmeri"); and
- d. Nicky Bond, a British subject of 37 Blenhiem Avenue, Lowdham, Nottingham, NG14 7WD, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Mr Bond").

WHEREAS

- Markem-Imaje is the owner of an Invention (which term is deemed to include each and every invention) made by Mr Toudmeri and Mr Bond, and disclosed in the patent and registered design applications indicated in Schedule A ("the Applications").
- Mr Toudmeri and Mr Bond are employed by Markem-Imaje and each has agreed to acknowledge that their contribution to the Invention vests in Markem-Imaje by virtue of his employment.
- Markem-Imaje is a subsidiary of Dover Europe.

A13969GB/K03652/K03659

1 of 5

4. Markem-Imaje has agreed as beneficial owner to assign to Dover Europe its entire right, title and interest in the invention on the terms and for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

- 5. Mr Toudmeri and Mr Bond hereby confirm that their contribution to the Invention belongs to Markem-Imaje by virtue of their employment by Markem-Imaje under the terms of Section 39(1) of the United Kingdom Patents Act 1977, and under the terms of Article 14(3) of the Council Regulation (EC) No 6/2002 on Community Designs, and under the terms of Section 267(2)(1B) of the United Kingdom Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988.
- 6. In consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by Dover-Europe to Markem-Imaje (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), Markem-Imaje hereby assigns to Dover Europe all of the property in its share of the Invention including its share of the right to be granted a patent or registered design for the Invention together with all the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that any patent or registered design granted pursuant to the Applications shall vest in and belong to Dover Europe to hold unto Dover Europe absolutely, and Markem-Imaje hereby assigns to Dover Europe all its interest in and to unregistered design rights subsisting in the Invention and any copyright that may subsist in the design drawings.
- 7. Mr Toudmeri and Mr Bond agree to sign any further document and do any act or thing reasonably requested by Dover Europe to confirm Dover Europe's entitlement to the invention and to assist the prosecution of any patent applications or registered design applications for the Invention to grant.
- 8. Markem-Imaje agrees to execute any further document and do any act or thing reasonably requested by Dover Europe to confirm Dover Europe's entitlement to the Invention and to assist the prosecution of any patent applications or registered design applications for the Invention to grant.

2 of 5

- 9. This Assignment from Markem-Imaje to Dover Europe includes the right to make further applications for patent or equivalent protection in the United Kingdom and abroad in respect of the Invention and the right to make further applications for registered design protection or equivalent protection in the United Kingdom and abroad in respect of the Invention, including the right to claim priority from the Applications, and to have granted to Dover Europe any patent or registered design pursuant thereto.
- 10. This Assignment from Markem-Imaje to Dover Europe includes the right to take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief, in respect of all infringements of the Applications or unregistered design rights or copyright, whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment
- IN WITNESS hereof each of Markem-Imaje Industries Limited, Dover Europe Sarl, Mr Toudmeri and Mr Bond has signed this Assignment the date and year first above written.

rot and on penali of Markem-imaje industri	es Limited:
=	S WAKEFORD
Director/Company Secretary	(Print name)
Director	(Print name)

For and on behalf of Dover Europe Sarl:

Director/Company Secretary

. &

Director

(Print name)

(Print name)

(Print name)

b. m
Signed
Mohammed Jamal Toudmeri
In the presence of:
Witness)
Name: ALBOSA BAREEVIE
MOTTINGHAM SCIENCE PARK
Address: NATTINGHAM, NGZ ZQN, U.K.
Signed
Nicky Bond
In the presence of:
Mess Service (Witness)
Name: ACOOSA SARZEVIG
Address: NOTTINGHAM, NG7 ZQN, U.K.
NOTTINGHAM, NGT 200 112
and the contract of the second

Schedule A

Case Ref.	Country	Type of IP right	Application No.	Application Date
A13969GB	United Kingdom	Patent	1701909.2	06-Feb-2017
K03652CN	China	Design	201730034660.6	08-Feb-2017
K03652EM	European Union	Design	003335058	08-Aug-2016
K03652US01	United States of America	Design	29/593442	08-Feb-2017
K03652US02	United States of America	Design	29/593439	08-Feb-2017
K03659CN	China	Design	201730034482.7	08-Feb-2017
K03659EM	European Union	Design	003335041	08-Aug-2016
k03659US	United States of America	Design	29/593434	08-Feb-2017

A13969GB/K03652/K03659

RECORDED: 09/17/2019

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 050408 FRAME: 0174